APPENDIX ONE

GENERAL PURPOSES LICENSING COMMITTEE	2016/17	2017/18	Increase/	Increase/
FEES & CHARGES 2017/18	Charge	Charge	(Decrease)	(Decrease)
Taxi Licensing: Vehicles	£	£	£	%
Hackney Carriage	400.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
Hackney Carriage Low Emission Vehicle	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
Hackney Transfer of Ownership	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Hackney Change of Vehicle	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Hackney Temporary Vehicle	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00
Private Hire	262.00	262.00	0.00	0.00
Private Hire Low Emission Vehicle	162.00	162.00	0.00	0.00
Private Hire Transfer	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Private Hire Change of Vehicle	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Private Hire Temporary Vehicle	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00
Taxi Licensing: Drivers				
Hackney Combined (1 year licence)	115.00	115.00	0.00	0.00
	101.00	101.00	0.00	0.00
Private Hire (1 year licence) Hackney Combined (3 year licence)	345.00	345.00	0.00	0.00
Private Hire (3 year licence)	303.00	303.00	0.00	0.00
	303.00	303.00	0.00	0.00
Taxi Licensing: Additional Charges Mandatory Safeguarding Awareness Test - provided by Oxfordshire County				
Council	N/A	15.00	0.00	0.00
Local Knowledge & Safeguarding Test	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00
Local Knowledge & Safeguarding Re-Test	75.00	75.00	0.00	0.00
Disability Awareness Course	45.00	45.00	0.00	0.00
CRB check - all driver only, at cost	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
DVLA check - for new applicants only, at cost	8.00	8.00	0.00	0.00
Licence badge/replacement badge	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00
Replacement external plate	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Internal Vehicle Licence Plate	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00
Replacement Internal Vehicle Licence Plate	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00
Exempt badge/replacement badge	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Replacement approved fare chart	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
Replacement approved no smoking signs (includes VAT)	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
Duplicate paper licence (replacement)	2.00	2.00	0.00	0.00
Unpaid Cheque Charge	30.00	30.00	0.00	0.00
Amendments to Private Hire Operator Licence	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00
Charge for Exemption Notice	50.00	50.00	0.00	0.00
Taxi Licensing: Private Hire Operator Licence				
Vehicle 3 & under (1 year licence)	490.00	490.00	0.00	0.00
Vehicle 4 & over (1 year licence)	980.00	980.00	0.00	0.00
Vehicle 3 & under (5 year licence)	2,450.00	2,450.00	0.00	0.00
Vehicle 4 & over (5 year licence)	4,900.00	4,900.00	0.00	0.00

GENERAL PURPOSES LICENSING COMMITTEE	2016/17	2017/18	Increase/	Increase/
FEES & CHARGES 2017/18	Charge £	Charge £	(Decrease) £	(Decrease) %
Road Closures				
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (under 500 people)	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial Event Road Closures- Market and Street Fairs	250.00	250.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial Event Road Closures- Events (500 or more people)	300.00	300.00	0.00	0.00
Road closure with no commercial element inc street parties	No Fee	No Fee	0.00	0.00
Scrap Metal Dealers (Three Year Licence)				
New Site Licence	1200.00	1200.00	0.00	0.00
Renewal Site Licence	1200.00	1200.00	0.00	0.00
Variation Site Licence	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
New Mobile Collector Licence	900.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
Renewal Mobile Collector Licence	900.00	900.00	0.00	0.00
Variation Mobile Collector Licence	100.00	100.00	0.00	0.00
Sex Establishments				
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- New	8520.00	8560.00	40.00	0.47
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Renewal	8520.00	8560.00	40.00	0.47
Sex establishment (Sex Shop or Sex Cinema)- Variation/ transfer	1170.00	1175.00	5.00	0.43
Sexual entertainment venues new	5860.00	5890.00	30.00	0.51
Sexual entertainment venues renewal	5320.00	5345.00	25.00	0.47
Sexual entertainment variation/ transfer	1170.00	1175.00	5.00	0.43